TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TimeMed Labeling Systems, Inc.		11/18/2011	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Precision Dynamics Corporation
Street Address:	13880 Del Sur Street
City:	San Fernando
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91340
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3573137	C2RX
Registration Number:	1869555	CS-2
Registration Number:	3646057	KEYSTONE
Registration Number:	1893608	MEDVISION
Registration Number:	1005818	PHARMEX
Registration Number:	2965766	PHARMEXCRIPT
Registration Number:	3247381	SOFTFONTS
Registration Number:	1537288	
Registration Number:	1566846	T TIMEMED
Registration Number:	1380365	TIME
Registration Number:	1537290	TIMEMED
Registration Number:	3434019	TIMETAPE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (818)899-4045 **Phone**: 818-897-1111

Email: normana@pdcorp.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Precision Dynamics Corporation

Address Line 1: 13880 Del Sur Street

Address Line 4: San Fernando, CALIFORNIA 91340

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TIMEMED ASSIGNMENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Norman Anderson
Signature:	/Norman Anderson/
Date:	11/18/2011

Total Attachments: 4

source=Coversheet signed and Assignment Signed#page1.tif source=Coversheet signed and Assignment Signed#page2.tif source=Coversheet signed and Assignment Signed#page3.tif source=Coversheet signed and Assignment Signed#page4.tif

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY				
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?			
TimeMed Labeling Systems, Inc.	Name: Precision Dynamics Corporation			
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:			
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State: Illinois	Street Address: 13880 Del Sur Street City: San Fernando State: California Country: USA Zip: 91340 Association Citizenship			
Other				
Citizenship (see guidelines)				
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No				
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship			
Execution Date(s) 1111	Limited Partnership Citizenship			
	Corporation Citizenship California			
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic			
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,893,608; 1,005,818; 2,965,766; 3,247,381; 1,537,288; 1,566,846; 1,380,365; 1,537,290; 3,434,019			
	Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes No			
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):				
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Norman Anderson, Precision Dynamics Corporation	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$			
Street Address:13880 Del Sur Streeet				
City: San Fernando	8. Payment Information:			
State:_CA Zip:91340				
Phone Number: <u>(818) 897-1111</u>	Deposit Account Number 502780			
Fax Number: _(818) 899-4045	Authorized User Name Norman Anderson			
Email Address: normana@pdcorp.com	Authorized User Name Norman Anderson			
9. Signature: Signature	//- / 8 - / (Date			
Norman Anderson	Total number of pages including cover			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Page 2 of 2

Continuation of Item 4

3,573,137; 1,869,555; 3,646,057

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHERAS, TIMEMED LABELING SYSTEMS, INC., an Illinois corporation, having offices at 13880 Del Sur Street, San Fernando, CA 91340 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the United States trademark registrations set forth on Schedule A hereto (collectively, the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Precision Dynamics Corporation, a California corporation, having a place of business at 13880 Del Sur Street, San Fernando, CA 91340 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such Marks, and the right to sue for and take action with respect to past infringements.

IN WHITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment this May of November, 2011.

TIMEMED LABELING SYSTEMS, INC.

Mark Segal

Chief Financial Officer

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Trademark	Country	Serial No.	Registration No.
C2Rx	United States of America	77/109,988	3,573,137
CS-2	United States of America	74/478,259	1,869,555
KEYSTONE	United States of America	77/503,890	3,646,057
MEDVISION	United States of America	74/390,999	1,893,608
PHARMEX	United States of America	73/030,035	1,005,818
PHARMEXCRIPT	United States of America	76/551,229	2,965,766
SOFTFONTS	United States of America	78/938,888	3,247,381
T (AND DESIGN)	United States of America	73/751,392	1,537,288
T TIMEMED (AND DESIGN)	United States of America	73/751,371	1,566,846
TIME	United States of America	73/539,662	1,380,365
TIMEMED	United States of America	73/751,801	1,537,290
TIMETAPE	United States of America	77/109,843	3,434,019

RECORDED: 11/18/2011